



REGD. OFFICE : 534, SARDAR VALLABHBHAI PATEL ROAD, MUMBAI - 400 007. PHONE : 23612195 • FAX : 23634527
CIN : L74999MH1919PLC000557, E-mail : bcma@bcma.in, Website : www.bcma.in

BCMA: SEC: 2022
February 10, 2022

BSE Ltd.,
Corporate Relations Department
1st floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Bldg., P. J. Tower,
Mumbai 400 001
Fax: 22723121/2039/2037
BSE Scrip Code - 501430

Dear Sir(s),

Re.: Published copy of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2021 as per Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

Further to our submission as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2021, we enclose copies of newspaper cutting of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2021, published in The Financial Express in all Edition and Mumbai Lakshdeep on February 10, 2022.

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Bombay Cycle & Motor Agency Ltd.

Satish Kumar Prajapati
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Encl. : As Above

BOMBAY CYCLE & MOTOR AGENCY LIMITED
 Regd Office: 534, Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel Road, Opera House, Mumbai - 400 007.
 CIN: L74999MH1919PLC000557
 Tel: 022-23612195 / 96 / 97, Fax: 022-23634527, e-mail: investors@bcmia.in, website: www.bcmia.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		31-12-2021	30-09-2021	31-12-2020	31-12-2021	31-12-2020	31-03-2021	31-03-2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	190.77	152.43	129.47	412.31	270.85	417.41	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	69.60	71.78	81.78	178.10	199.13	257.39	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	69.60	71.78	81.78	178.10	199.13	257.39	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	52.50	61.98	70.26	135.94	160.48	200.14	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	52.44	61.92	70.32	135.75	160.65	199.88	
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value or ₹ 10/- each)	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	2,078.28	
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	13.12	15.49	17.56	33.98	40.12	50.03	
	(a) Basic	13.12	15.49	17.56	33.98	40.12	50.03	
	(b) Diluted	13.12	15.49	17.56	33.98	40.12	50.03	

For BOMBAY CYCLE & MOTOR AGENCY LTD.
 Sd/-
CHIRAG C. DOSHI
 CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
 (DIN : 00181291)

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 9th February, 2022

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine Months Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.bcmia.in.

Parivartan Buildtech Private Limited (In Liquidation)
 Liquidator: Mrs. Deepika Bhugra Prasad
 Liquidator Address: E-10A, Kailash Colony, Greater Kailash-I, New Delhi-110048, E-mail: assetsale2@aaainsolvency.in, parivartan@aaainsolvency.com, Mob. 8800865284 (Mr. Wasim & Mr. Puneet Sachdeva)

Sale of Assets under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016
Date and Time of E-Auction: 25th February, 2022 at 3.00 pm to 5.00 pm.
Last Date of EMD submission: 24th February, 2022 (With unlimited extension of 5 minutes each)
 Sale of Assets and Properties owned by Parivartan Build Tech Private Limited (In Liquidation) forming part of Liquidation Estate formed by the Liquidator, appointed by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Bench-II, New Delhi vide order dated 17th August, 2020. The sale will be done by the undersigned through the e-auction platform <https://aaa.auctioner.net>.

Asset	Block	Reserve Price (INR)	Initial EMD Amount (INR)	Incremental Value (INR)
Tipper Trucks-MAHINDRABLAZ025 (Qty: 01) (Burnt Condition) at Village Bhagwanpur, Isargah, Distt. Ashok Nagar, Madhya Pradesh (MP07HB5992)	A	3.65 Lacs	36 Thousand	50 Thousand
Plant and Machinery at Village Bhagwanpur, Isargah, Distt. Ashok Nagar, Madhya Pradesh.	B	59.85 Lacs	6 Lacs	1 Lac
Containers (Qty: 8) & DG Sets (Qty: 2) at Village Bhagwanpur, Isargah, Distt. Ashok Nagar, Madhya Pradesh.	C	13.49 Lacs	1.30 Lacs	40 Thousand
Gen Set 600KVA - Located at Near Nokha minerals, Village Bhogas, Sarund, Bikaner	D	11.91 Lacs	1 Lac	40 Thousand
Civil Contractor Construction Equipment's Power Pavers SF1700 (Qty: 2) at Village Bhagwanpur, Isargah, Distt. Ashok Nagar, Madhya Pradesh. (Separate E-auction for each equipment can be done)	E	1.50 Crores	15 Lacs	2 Lacs Per Const. equipment
All the assets under Block A-F (Consolidated)	F	2.388 Crores	23 Lacs	3 Lacs

Block E consists of 02 Equipment's wherein separate blocks shall be constituted for each Equipment/equipment upon the receipt of EMD from the prospective bidders for the purpose of bidding on the E-Auction platform. The bidder shall contact on the above mentioned number/email for further query on the reserve price of each equipment.
Important Note: 1. The E-Auction will be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" through approved service provider i.e., E-Procurement Technologies Limited. 2. The Liquidator has the absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjourn/postpone/cancel the e-Auction or withdraw any property or portion thereof from the auction proceeding at any stage without assigning any reason therefor.
 All the terms and conditions are to be mandatorily referred from the website of AAA Insolvency Professionals LLP i.e., <https://insolvencyandbankruptcy.in/public-announcement/parivartan-group-pvt-ltd/> and from the E-Auction Process Document, prior to submission of EMD and participation in the process. The Liquidator can be contacted on parivartan@aaainsolvency.com.
 Deepika Bhugra Prasad Liquidator in the matter Parivartan Buildtech Private Limited (BBI) (Regn.No-IBBI/PA-003/IP-N000110/2017-2018/11186). Address: E-10A, Kailash Colony, Greater Kailash-I, New Delhi-110048, E-mail: assetsale2@aaainsolvency.in, assetsale1@aaainsolvency.in, deepika.bhugra@gmail.com, Date: 07.02.2022, Place: New Delhi Contact Person: Mr. Wasim & Mr. Puneet Sachdeva: +91-8800865284

Indiabulls Housing Fin Q3 net down 8%

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
 Mumbai, February 9

THE PROFIT AFTER tax (PAT) of Indiabulls Housing Finance Company declined by 8% to ₹303 crore for the quarter ended in December due to slower loan growth. It reported a PAT of ₹329 crore in the year-ago period.

"There was an 8% dip in our profitability as our loan book has come down by 13-14%. As we shrink in size, the profitability is expected to diminish," deputy managing director Ashwini Kumar Hooda said.

However, the lender is doing more co-lending disbursements, which is supporting its profitability, Hooda said.

In Q3FY22, the company disbursed retail loans of around ₹2,800 crore. It disbursed ₹1,573 crore through co-lending tie-ups with seven institutions. It plans to disburse ₹18,000 crore in FY23 and ₹24,000 crore in FY24 through co-lending, he said.



It plans to disburse ₹18,000 crore in FY23 and ₹24,000 crore in FY24 through co-lending

Gross NPAs were at 3.18% against 2.44% while net NPAs stood at 1.80% compared to 1.46%. Provisions stood at 4.5% of the loan book. The stage 3 provision coverage ratio was at 43% of gross NPAs. Capital adequacy was at 31.2% and tier 1 at 25.7%. Shares of the company closed at ₹206.70, up 4.68% on the BSE.

MAKERS

Makers Laboratories Limited

Regd. Office : 54D, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067
 CIN : L24230MH1984PLC033389; Tel: +91 22 28688544; E-mail : investors@makerslabs.com. Website : www.makerslabs.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021	31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021
1	Total Income from operations	1354.92	1573.38	1,052.48	4,414.58	3,363.35	4,482.54	3,084.21	3,414.30	1,519.12	10,186.68	3,830.00	6,959.73
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	60.04	117.80	(191.21)	212.69	(139.57)	(207.41)	451.64	498.78	(77.54)	1,442.65	(25.90)	270.47
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	60.04	117.80	(191.21)	212.69	(139.57)	(207.41)	451.64	498.78	(77.54)	1,442.65	(25.90)	270.47
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	66.76	81.20	(182.63)	177.52	(86.91)	(161.66)	349.42	356.77	(109.94)	1,078.77	(14.21)	134.86
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	67.84	92.55	(158.14)	236.60	559.89	500.17	350.37	378.80	(88.52)	1,138.24	629.52	795.20
6	Equity Share Capital	491.70	491.70	491.70	491.70	491.70	491.70	491.70	491.70	491.70	491.70	491.70	491.70
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						4,470.40						
8	Earnings per share of Rs 10/- each (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	1.36	1.65	(3.71)	3.61	(1.77)	(3.29)	4.13	3.54	(3.07)	11.36	(1.12)	(0.67)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 are available on stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.makerslabs.com).
 2. The IndAS compliant financial results of the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 have been stated in terms of SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016.
 3. The acquisition of Resonance Specialties Limited has resulted in the company preparing consolidated financial statements for the first time in Dec 2020 with effect from December 11, 2020. Therefore the comparative figures for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020 are strictly not comparable with the current quarter and nine months figures.

By Order of the Board
For Makers Laboratories Limited
 Nitesh Jain
 Wholtime Director
 (DIN 05263110)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : February 09, 2022

glenmark LIFE SCIENCES
Glenmark Life Sciences Limited
 Registered Office: Plot No. 170-172, Chandramouli Industrial Estate, Mohol Bazarpath, Solapur - 413 213, India.
 Corporate Office: 4th Floor, OIA House, 470, Cardinal Gracious Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 099, India.
 Phone No: +91 22 68297979 CIN: L74900PN2011PLC139963;
 Website: www.glenmarklifesciences.com; Email: complianceofficer@glenmarklifesciences.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2021

(₹ in Millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		31 Dec'21	30 Sep'21	31 Dec'20	31 Dec'21	31 Dec'20	31 Mar'21	31 Mar'21
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
I	Income							
	Revenue from Operations	5,224.99	5,617.61	5,002.29	16,091.57	14,180.02	18,851.65	
	Other Income	35.34	20.89	3.72	96.09	4.70	8.11	
	Total Income	5,260.33	5,638.50	5,006.01	16,187.66	14,184.72	18,859.76	
II	Expenses							
	Cost of Materials Consumed	2,386.36	2,417.34	2,431.54	7,402.91	7,495.76	9,761.98	
	Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods and Work-in-Progress	185.36	294.83	4.61	474.71	(365.49)	(707.01)	
	Employee Benefits Expense	441.31	485.67	376.37	1,296.40	1,116.41	1,491.31	
	Finance Costs	0.61	72.26	216.50	278.37	663.69	875.47	
	Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	97.39	96.65	83.60	283.23	249.68	333.94	
	Other Expenses	751.32	746.40	641.49	2,179.06	1,721.45	2,394.63	
	Total Expenses	3,862.35	4,113.15	3,754.11	11,914.68	10,881.50	14,150.32	
III	Profit Before Tax (I-II)	1,397.98	1,525.35	1,251.90	4,272.98	3,303.22	4,709.44	
IV	Tax Expenses							
	Current Tax	319.36	365.43	297.51	1,007.22	780.02	1,127.46	
	Deferred Tax	41.49	7.91	20.78	67.49	54.23	66.17	
	Total Tax Expenses	360.85	373.34	318.29	1,074.71	834.25	1,193.63	
V	Profit for the Period / Year (III-IV)	1,037.13	1,152.01	933.61	3,198.27	2,468.97	3,515.81	
VI	Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)							
	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss							
	(a) Re-measurement of the post-employment benefit obligation	0.94	(1.81)	(5.15)	(2.63)	(9.56)	(7.03)	
	(b) Income tax relating to the above	(0.24)	0.46	1.30	0.66	2.41	1.77	
	Total Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	0.70	(1.35)	(3.85)	(1.97)	(7.15)	(5.26)	
VII	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period/Year (V+VI)	1,037.83	1,150.66	929.76	3,196.30	2,461.82	3,510.55	
VIII	Earnings per equity share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) (Not Annualised except for the year ended 31st March)							
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	8.65	9.83	8.66	27.60	22.90	32.61	
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	8.65	9.82	8.66	27.59	22.90	32.61	
IX	Paid up Equity Share Capital, Equity Shares of ₹ 2/- each	245.05	245.05	19.60	245.05	19.60	19.60	
X	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve						7,507.87	

See accompanying notes to the Financial Results

Notes:
 1. The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
 2. The above Financial Results were reviewed by Audit Committee at their meeting held on February 08, 2022 and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 08, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results and have issued an unmodified conclusion on the said results.
 3. The Company considered the uncertainty relating to the COVID-19 pandemic in assessing the recoverability of receivables, tangible / intangible assets and other financial and non-financial assets. For this purpose, the Company considered internal and external sources of information up to the date of approval of these financial statements. The Company has also used the principles of prudence in applying judgements, estimates and assumptions including sensitivity analysis and based on the current estimates, the Company expects to fully recover the carrying amount of these assets. The Company will continue to closely monitor any material changes to future economic conditions.
 4. Details of Utilisation of IPO Proceeds is as under:

Particulars	Estimated net proceeds as per Prospectus	Revised Net Proceeds	Utilised up to 31 Dec'21	Unutilised as on 31 Dec'21
Payment of outstanding purchase consideration to the Promoter for the spin-off of the API business from the Promoter into our Company pursuant to the Business Purchase Agreement dated October 9, 2018	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	-
Funding the capital expenditure requirements	1,527.64	1,527.64	327.27	1,200.37
General corporate purposes	576.75	494.40	476.27	18.13
Total	10,104.39	10,022.04	8,803.54	1,218.50

Unutilised amount as at December 31, 2021 were held in monitoring agency account and in deposits with scheduled commercial bank.

5. The Company has identified only one segment i.e. Active Pharmaceutical Ingredient (API) as reporting segment based on the information reviewed by Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM).
 6. As at December 31, 2021, pursuant to Employee Stock Option Plan 2021, 9,51,734 options were outstanding, which upon exercise are convertible into equivalent number of equity shares.

For Glenmark Life Sciences Limited
 Yasin Rawjee
 Managing Director & CEO

Mumbai, February 08, 2022

BoM tops PSBs list in terms of Q3 loans, savings deposit growth



PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
 New Delhi, February 9

STATE-OWNED BANK OF Maharashtra (BoM) has emerged as the top performer among public sector lenders in terms of loans and savings deposit growth during the third quarter of the current financial year, according to an analysis. The Pune-headquartered lender recorded a 22.9% increase in gross advances to ₹1,29,006 crore in the October-December period of 2021-22, as per the data published by the bank.

An analysis of data disclosed by various lenders for the third quarter showed that BoM was followed by Canara Bank, which posted a 9.28% growth in total advances with aggregate loans at ₹7,29,506 crore.

In terms of the RAM (retail, agriculture and MSME) segment, BoM registered the highest growth rate of 18.06% at ₹75,927 crore.

When it came to savings deposit mobilisation, BoM recorded an 18.33% growth at ₹80,815 crore. It was followed by Bank of Baroda that reported a 12.36% rise at ₹3,22,909 crore and State Bank of India. The latter posted an increase of 10.30%. However, in absolute terms, SBI's savings deposit base was 18 times higher at ₹14,73,506 crore as against BoM's ₹80,815 crore.

In terms of the asset quality improvement, gross non-performing assets (NPAs) of BoM was at 4.73% of total advances, the second best after SBI at 4.5% during the December quarter.

With regard to net NPA, BoM was better at 1.24% while that of SBI was 1.34% during the quarter under review.

Total business of BoM increased 18.27% to touch ₹3,15,620 crore at the end of December last year.

For the third quarter ended December, BoM's standalone net profit more than doubled to ₹325 crore, against ₹154 crore in the same period a year ago. Its total income climbed to ₹3,893 crore from ₹3,582 crore.

The net interest income grew 17% to ₹1,527 crore during the quarter under review. The same was at ₹1,306 crore for the third quarter of the previous financial year.

DCB Bank Q3 net profit declines 22%

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
 New Delhi, February 9



PRIVATE LENDER DCB Bank on Wednesday reported a 22% decline in its net profit to ₹75.37 crore for the quarter ended in December 2021. The bank had posted a net profit of ₹96.21 crore in the corresponding quarter of the last year.

Total income during the October-December quarter of FY22 fell to ₹996.42 crore, against ₹1,025.98 crore in the same period of FY21, DCB Bank said in a regulatory filing.

Interest income was slightly higher at ₹878 crore during the reported quarter from ₹869.35 crore in year ago period.

The asset quality of the bank deteriorated as gross non-performing assets rose to 4.73% of gross advances at end of December 2021, against 1.96% in the year-ago period. Gross NPAs were at 4.68% at end-September 2021. Net NPAs grew to 2.52% at December-end from 0.59% a year ago, but were down sequentially from 2.63% at September-end.

The bank put aside a lower amount of ₹96.98 crore for provisions and contingencies for Q3FY22, compared with ₹149.83 crore in the year-ago quarter.

Shares of the bank declined 1.47% to settle at ₹86.85 on the BSE. During the day, it tumbled 4.02% to ₹84.60. On the NSE, the stock fell by 1.81% to settle at ₹86.60.

SBI, NSE Academy tie up to launch 5 online courses

STATE BANK OF India on Wednesday said it has associated with the NSE Academy to launch five online courses. The courses curated by SBI are a blend of the theory and operational aspects which will enable learners to have a deeper understanding of fundaments of banking, compliance, lending norms and a host of other topics. The courses are enriched with real-life case studies and scenarios, thus offering experiential learning for working professionals and learners, SBI said in the release.

—PTI

